No Category

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

IHO
Member
State

7th Meeting of the Nautical Cartography Working Group
VTC, 24-Nov-2021 ~ 25-Nov-2021

Country

Australia

Brazil

Canada

China

China

China

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Denmark

Estonia

Finland

Finland

France

Greece

Greece

India

Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Iran (Islamic Republic of)

Italy

Latvia

Latvia

Netherlands

Organization / Company

AUSTRALIAN HYDROGRAPHIC
OFFICE

DIRECTORATE OF
HYDROGRAPHY AND
NAVIGATION

CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC
SERVICE

MARITIME SAFETY
ADMINISTRATION (MSA)

MARITIME SAFETY
ADMINISTRATION (MSA)

MARITIME SAFETY
ADMINISTRATION (MSA)

Faroese Environment Agency -
Umhvorvisstovan

DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)

DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)

DANISH GEODATA AGENCY -
GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)

Estonian Transport Administration

FINNISH TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY

FINNISH TRANSPORT AND
COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY

SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET
OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA
MARINE

HELLENIC NAVY
HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE

NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC
OFFICE

PORTS AND MARITIME
ORGANIZATION (PMO)

ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO DELLA
MARINA

MARITIME ADMINISTRATION OF
LATVIA

MARITIME ADMINISTRATION OF
LATVIA

Hydrographic Service - Royal
Netherlands Navy

Alvaro SANCHEZ

José Celso
CORREA
GONCALVES
JUNIOR

Daniel BROUSSEAU

Yuxiao Lyu

Hongjie SHA

Lingzhi WU

Lisa JOHANSSON

Thomas

CHRISTENSEN

Kell Torp JENSEN

Gitte IVERSEN

Maris AKKERMAN

Mikko HOVI

Jukka HELMINEN

Nicolas DAVID

Lysandros
TSOULOS

Stelios CONTARINIS

B K RAMPRASAD

Atieh MOJTAHEDI

Saeid PARIZI

Manuela MILLI

Normunds DUKSIS

Linda PURINA

Ben TIMMERMAN

Head of
delegation

Observer

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Observer

Observer

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

alvaro.sanchez@defence.gov.au

jose.celso@marinha.mil.br

daniel.brousseau@dfo-mpo.gc.ca

38893531@qqg.com

470187688@qqg.com

3511431@qg.com

lisaj@us.fo

thchr@gst.dk

ketjie@gst.dk

gi@gst.dk

maris.akkerman@transpordiamet.ee

mikko.hovi@traficom.fi

jukka.helminen@traficom.fi

nicolas.david@shom.fr

lysandro@central.ntua.gr

contarinis@central.ntua.gr

ia-inho@navy.gov.in

atym1977@yahoo.com

sparizipmo@gmail.com

manuela_milli@marina.difesa.it

normunds.duksis@lhd.lv

linda.busha@gmail.com

B.Timmerman@mindef.nl

2021-09-23

2021-11-22

2021-11-04

2021-11-23

2021-11-23

2021-11-23

2021-11-12

2021-11-10

2021-11-10

2021-11-10

2021-10-11

2021-11-17

2021-11-10

2021-09-22

2021-11-23

2021-11-02

2021-11-10

2021-11-14

2021-11-14

2021-11-08

2021-11-14

2021-11-15

2021-11-03



24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

No Category Country Organization / Company
IHO New Zealand LAND INFORMATION NEW
Member ZEALAND (LINZ)
State
IHO New Zealand LAND INFORMATION NEW
Member ZEALAND (LINZ)
State
IHO Norway NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC
Member SERVICE
State
IHO Republic of Korea KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND
Member OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY
State (KHOA)
IHO Republic of Korea KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND
Member OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY
State (KHOA)
IHO Republic of Korea KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND
Member OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY
State (KHOA)
IHO South Africa HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE
Member
State
IHO Spain INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO DE
Member LA MARINA (IHM)
State
IHO Sweden SJOFARTSVERKET
Member
State
IHO Turkey SEYIR HIDROGRAFI VE
Member OSINOGRAFI DAIRESI
State BASKANLIGI
IHO Turkey SEYIR HIDROGRAFI VE
Member OSINOGRAFI DAIRESI
State BASKANLIGI
IHO United Kingdom of Great UNITED KINGDOM
Member Britain and Northern HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE
State Ireland
IHO United Kingdom of Great UNITED KINGDOM
Member Britain and Northern HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE
State Ireland
IHO United States of America Office of Coast Survey / National
Member Ocean Service,(OCS/NOS)
State
IHO United States of America Office of Coast Survey / National
Member Ocean Service,(OCS/NOS)
State
IHO United States of America Office of Coast Survey / National
Member Ocean Service,(OCS/NOS)
State
IHO United States of America NATIONAL
Member GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE
State AGENCY (NGA)
Industry - -
Industry - Lloyd’s Register
Industry - Teledyne CARIS,
Industry - ESRI
Industry - Teledyne CARIS,
IHO - International Hydrographic

46

47

48

49

Secretariat Organization

IHO -
Secretariat

International Hydrographic
Organization

IHO - International Hydrographic
Secretariat Organization
Others - -

Name

Marvin ESPINO

Mikus RANKA

Edward HANDS

Yuri GANG

Hwigwang HONG

Sookyoung YEOM

Alfons VAN

CRAEYNEST

JOSE MARIA

BUSTAMANTE

Magnus HOVBERG

Kayacan UNALP

Emre GULHER

Sam LERIGO

Nick RODWELL

Christie ENCE

Colby HARMON

John NYBERG

Sean MCGURGAN

Gyeongmin JO

Inga FJELLANGER

Simon MATTHEWS

Patricia SHEATSLEY
Julien BARBEAU

Abri KAMPFER

Yves GUILLAM

Jeff WOOTTON

Kevin BLACK

Status

Member
of
delegation

Observer

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Head of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Observer

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation

Member
of
delegation
Observer

Observer

Member
of
delegation

Observer
Observer

Staff

Observer

Staff

Observer

E-mail

mespino@Ilinz.govt.nz

mikus.ranka@gmail.com

edward.hands@Xkartverket.no

yurigang@korea.kr

hwiO@korea.kr

yskl1618@korea.kr

hydrosan@iafrica.com

jbuscal@fn.mde.es

magnus.hovberg@sjofartsverket.se

kunalp@shodb.gov.tr

gulheremre@gmail.com

samantha.lerigo@ukho.gov.uk

nick.rodwell@ukho.gov.uk

Christie.Ence@noaa.gov

colby.harmon@noaa.gov

john.nyberg@noaa.gov

sean.m.mcgurgan@nga.mil

gmjo@theprost.net

inga.Fjellanger@i4-insight.com

simon.matthews@teledyne.com

psheatsley@esri.com
julien.barbeau@teledyne.com

dtech@iho.int

yves.guillam@iho.int

jeff.wootton@iho.int

k.black@imray.com

Date

2021-11-22

2021-11-02

2021-09-22

2021-11-05

2021-11-05

2021-11-05

2021-09-27

2021-11-22

2021-11-08

2021-09-19

2021-09-19

2021-10-25

2021-11-10

2021-10-25

2021-10-25

2021-11-05

2021-11-05

2021-11-15
2021-11-24

2021-10-12

2021-10-26
2021-09-27

2021-11-15

2021-09-06

2021-09-27

2021-10-11



