## 7th Meeting of the Nautical Cartography Working Group

## VTC, 24-Nov-2021 ~ 25-Nov-2021

No	Category	Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
1	IHO Member State	Australia	AUSTRALIAN HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Alvaro SANCHEZ	Head of delegation	alvaro.sanchez@defence.gov.au	2021-09-23
2	IHO Member State	Brazil	DIRECTORATE OF HYDROGRAPHY AND NAVIGATION	José Celso CORRÊA GONÇALVES JUNIOR	Observer	jose.celso@marinha.mil.br	2021-11-22
3	IHO Member State	Canada	CANADIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Daniel BROUSSEAU	Member of delegation	daniel.brousseau@dfo-mpo.gc.ca	2021-11-04
4	IHO Member State	China	MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA)	Yuxiao Lyu	Member of delegation	38893531@qq.com	2021-11-23
5	IHO Member State	China	MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA)	Hongjie SHA	Member of delegation	470187688@qq.com	2021-11-23
6	IHO Member State	China	MARITIME SAFETY ADMINISTRATION (MSA)	Lingzhi WU	Member of delegation	3511431@qq.com	2021-11-23
7	IHO Member State	Denmark	Faroese Environment Agency - Umhvorvisstovan	Lisa JOHANSSON	Member of delegation	lisaj@us.fo	2021-11-12
8	IHO Member State	Denmark	DANISH GEODATA AGENCY - GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)	Thomas CHRISTENSEN	Head of delegation	thchr@gst.dk	2021-11-10
9	IHO Member State	Denmark	DANISH GEODATA AGENCY - GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)	Kell Torp JENSEN	Member of delegation	ketje@gst.dk	2021-11-10
10	IHO Member State	Denmark	DANISH GEODATA AGENCY - GEODATASTYRELSEN (GST)	Gitte IVERSEN	Member of delegation	gi@gst.dk	2021-11-10
11	IHO Member State	Estonia	Estonian Transport Administration	Maris AKKERMAN	Member of delegation	maris.akkerman@transpordiamet.ee	2021-10-11
12	IHO Member State	Finland	FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Mikko HOVI	Member of delegation	mikko.hovi@traficom.fi	2021-11-17
13	IHO Member State	Finland	FINNISH TRANSPORT AND COMMUNICATIONS AGENCY	Jukka HELMINEN	Member of delegation	jukka.helminen@traficom.fi	2021-11-10
14	IHO Member State	France	SERVICE HYDROGRAPHIQUE ET OCEANOGRAPHIQUE DE LA MARINE	Nicolas DAVID	Head of delegation	nicolas.david@shom.fr	2021-09-22
15	IHO Member State	Greece	HELLENIC NAVY HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Lysandros TSOULOS	Observer	lysandro@central.ntua.gr	2021-11-23
16	IHO Member State	Greece	-	Stelios CONTARINIS	Observer	contarinis@central.ntua.gr	2021-11-02
17	IHO Member State	India	NATIONAL HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	B K RAMPRASAD	Member of delegation	ia-inho@navy.gov.in	2021-11-10
18	IHO Member State	Iran (Islamic Republic of)	-	Atieh MOJTAHEDI	Member of delegation	atym1977@yahoo.com	2021-11-14
19	IHO Member State	Iran (Islamic Republic of)	PORTS AND MARITIME ORGANIZATION (PMO)	Saeid PARIZI	Member of delegation	sparizipmo@gmail.com	2021-11-14
20	IHO Member State	Italy	ISTITUTO IDROGRAFICO DELLA MARINA	Manuela MILLI	Member of delegation	manuela_milli@marina.difesa.it	2021-11-08
21	IHO Member State	Latvia	MARITIME ADMINISTRATION OF LATVIA	Normunds DUKSIS	Head of delegation	normunds.duksis@lhd.lv	2021-11-14
22	IHO Member State	Latvia	MARITIME ADMINISTRATION OF LATVIA	Linda PURINA	Member of delegation	linda.busha@gmail.com	2021-11-15
23	IHO Member State	Netherlands	Hydrographic Service - Royal Netherlands Navy	Ben TIMMERMAN	Member of delegation	B.Timmerman@mindef.nl	2021-11-03

No Categ	ry Country	Organization / Company	Name	Status	E-mail	Date
24 IHO Memb State	New Zealand r	LAND INFORMATION NEW ZEALAND (LINZ)	Marvin ESPINO	Member of delegation	mespino@linz.govt.nz	2021-11-22
25 IHO Membro State	New Zealand r	LAND INFORMATION NEW ZEALAND (LINZ)	Mikus RANKA	Observer	mikus.ranka@gmail.com	2021-11-02
26 IHO Membro State	Norway r	NORWEGIAN HYDROGRAPHIC SERVICE	Edward HANDS	Head of delegation	edward.hands@kartverket.no	2021-09-22
27 IHO Membro State	Republic of Korea r	KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA)	Yuri GANG	Member of delegation	yurigang@korea.kr	2021-11-05
28 IHO Membro State	Republic of Korea r	KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA)	Hwigwang HONG	Member of delegation	hwi0@korea.kr	2021-11-05
29 IHO Membro State	Republic of Korea r	KOREA HYDROGRAPHIC AND OCEANOGRAPHIC AGENCY (KHOA)	Sookyoung YEOM	Member of delegation	ysk1618@korea.kr	2021-11-05
30 IHO Membro State	South Africa r	HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Alfons VAN CRAEYNEST	Member of delegation	hydrosan@iafrica.com	2021-09-27
31 IHO Memb State	Spain r	INSTITUTO HIDROGRAFICO DE LA MARINA (IHM)	JOSE MARIA BUSTAMANTE	Head of delegation	jbuscal@fn.mde.es	2021-11-22
32 IHO Memb State	Sweden r	SJOFARTSVERKET	Magnus HOVBERG	Member of delegation	magnus.hovberg@sjofartsverket.se	2021-11-08
33 IHO Membro State	Turkey r	SEYIR HIDROGRAFI VE OSINOGRAFI DAIRESI BASKANLIGI	Kayacan ÜNALP	Member of delegation	kunalp@shodb.gov.tr	2021-09-19
34 IHO Memb State	Turkey r	SEYIR HIDROGRAFI VE OSINOGRAFI DAIRESI BASKANLIGI	Emre GULHER	Head of delegation	gulheremre@gmail.com	2021-09-19
35 IHO Memb State	United Kingdom of Grea r Britain and Northern Ireland	t UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Sam LERIGO	Member of delegation	samantha.lerigo@ukho.gov.uk	2021-10-25
36 IHO Memb State	United Kingdom of Grea r Britain and Northern Ireland	t UNITED KINGDOM HYDROGRAPHIC OFFICE	Nick RODWELL	Member of delegation	nick.rodwell@ukho.gov.uk	2021-11-10
37 IHO Membro State	United States of America r	a Office of Coast Survey / National Ocean Service,(OCS/NOS)	Christie ENCE	Observer	Christie.Ence@noaa.gov	2021-10-25
38 IHO Memb State	United States of America r	a Office of Coast Survey / National Ocean Service,(OCS/NOS)	Colby HARMON	Member of delegation	colby.harmon@noaa.gov	2021-10-25
39 IHO Membro State	United States of America r	a Office of Coast Survey / National Ocean Service,(OCS/NOS)	John NYBERG	Member of delegation	john.nyberg@noaa.gov	2021-11-05
40 IHO Membro State	United States of America r	a NATIONAL GEOSPATIAL-INTELLIGENCE AGENCY (NGA)	Sean MCGURGAN	Member of delegation	sean.m.mcgurgan@nga.mil	2021-11-05
41 Indust	-	-	Gyeongmin JO	Observer	gmjo@theprost.net	2021-11-15
42 Indust	· -	Lloyd's Register	Inga FJELLANGER	Observer	inga.Fjellanger@i4-insight.com	2021-11-24
43 Industr	· _	Teledyne CARIS,	Simon MATTHEWS	Member of delegation	simon.matthews@teledyne.com	2021-10-12

44 Industry -	ESRI	Patricia SHEATSLEY	Observer	psheatsley@esri.com	2021-10-26
45 Industry -	Teledyne CARIS,	Julien BARBEAU	Observer	julien.barbeau@teledyne.com	2021-09-27
46 IHO - Secretariat	International Hydrographic Organization	Abri KAMPFER	Staff	dtech@iho.int	2021-11-15
47 IHO - Secretariat	International Hydrographic Organization	Yves GUILLAM	Observer	yves.guillam@iho.int	2021-09-06
48 IHO - Secretariat	International Hydrographic Organization	Jeff WOOTTON	Staff	jeff.wootton@iho.int	2021-09-27
49 Others -	-	Kevin BLACK	Observer	k.black@imray.com	2021-10-11